505451973 04/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5498774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER BREHM GMBH	04/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETER BREHM HOLDING GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	AM MUHLBERG 30	
City:	WEISENDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9005302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-926-3756

records@summapllc.com Email:

Correspondent Name: **SUMMA PLLC**

Address Line 1: 15801 BRIXHAM HILL AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4050.005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP SUMMA
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Summa/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=UM9194_Assignment_patent_9005302_USA#page1.tif

REEL: 049030 FRAME: 0208 505451973

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter Brehm GmbH, a corporation, having an address of Chirugie Mechanik, Am Mühlberg 30, 91085 Weisendorf, Germany ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number 9,005,302, dated 14 April 2015, titled "Modular Hip Implant" (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Peter Brehm Holding GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation ("Assignee") having a principal place of business at Am Mühlberg 30, 91085 Weisendorf, Germany, desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Executed this 18 day of 77 2019.

. . .

(Signature)

(Drinted Name)

Position

Renkad Brich
(Printed Name)